this information will be used to identify specific supports and accommodations to be documented 
on the ESS-C-165 Internship Placement Report 
Payment for this service will begin, after the individual has been employed in the internship for 
one (1) month. The Contractor will be paid two hundred and seventy-five dollars ($275.00) 
for the internship development and placement, in addition to the total amount of supports and 
training hours provided by the EC during the first month, as documented on the ESS-C-169 
Internship Time Log. 
The Contractor will complete and submit all Required Case Documentation for Payment of

[...]

based on documented support and training hours provided by the EC, and reported on the ESS-
C-169 Internship Time Log.  
A maximum of sixty (60) hours of onsite and/or offsite supports and training, based on the 
individual’s needs, can be billed at fifty-five dollars ($55.00) per hour not to exceed a total of 
three thousand three hundred dollars ($3300.00) for the duration of the internship. 
The Contractor will contact the individual, DRS Counselor, and any other relevant team 
members to coordinate a Team Meeting within the final month of the internship. The 
Contractor will schedule the meeting with at least two (2) weeks’ notice to allow time for all

[...]

Disability Education and Training (OU-NCDET); 

ii) Project Director’s current résumé; 
iii) Evidence of financial solvency documenting liquid assets or lines of credit of: 

(1) At least fifty thousand dollars ($50,000) if serving Metro Areas, or; 
(2) At least twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) if serving only Rural Areas. 

b. Developmental Disabilities Services (DDS) Vocational Services Providers interested in 
contracting with DRS to provide employment services must verify the Project Director was 
not an employee of an existing DRS Employment Contractor during the previous twelve (12)

[...]

i) Certificates of Completion of the DDS Employment Training Specialist Orientation I 
and II;  

ii) Project Director’s current résumé; 
iii) Evidence of financial solvency documenting liquid assets or lines of credit of: 

(1) At least fifty thousand dollars ($50,000) if serving Metro Areas, or; 
(2) At least twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) if serving only Rural Areas. 

All required documentation must be received no later than June 30th to initiate contract(s) for 
the current fiscal year. 

2. Existing Contractor Requirements 
a. Contractors are required to submit an ESS-A-001 ESS CRP Renewal Form by email to their